eceived by UCD: 3/5/2024 8:32:53 AM U.S. Department of the Interior BUREAU OF LAND MANAGEMENT		Sundry Print Repoi
Well Name: CICADA UNIT	Well Location: T25S / R27E / SEC 35 / NENW / 32.093194 / -104.162633	County or Parish/State: EDDY / NM
Well Number: 69H	Type of Well: OIL WELL	Allottee or Tribe Name:
Lease Number: NMNM107369	Unit or CA Name:	Unit or CA Number:
US Well Number: 3001549684	Well Status: Drilling Well	Operator: CHEVRON USA INCORPORATED

Notice of Intent

Sundry ID: 2736390

Type of Submission: Notice of Intent

Date Sundry Submitted: 06/19/2023

Date proposed operation will begin: 06/14/2023

Type of Action: APD Change Time Sundry Submitted: 08:54

Procedure Description: CHEVRON REQUESTS THE FOLLOWING: CHANGE NAME FROM TITO 26 23 FED STATE COM 25 1H TO CICADA UNIT 69H (API # 30-015-49684) PLEASE SEE ATTACHED C-102

NOI Attachments

Procedure Description

CICADA_UNIT_69H_SIGNED_C_102_Cert_20230619085412.pdf

K	eceived by OCD: 3/5/2024 8:32:53 AM Well Name: CICADA UNIT	Well Location: T25S / R27E / SEC 35 / NENW / 32.093194 / -104.162633	County or Parish/State: EDD 7 059
	Well Number: 69H	Type of Well: OIL WELL	Allottee or Tribe Name:
	Lease Number: NMNM107369	Unit or CA Name:	Unit or CA Number:
	US Well Number: 3001549684	Well Status: Drilling Well	Operator: CHEVRON USA INCORPORATED

Operator

I certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Title 18 U.S.C. Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C. Section 1212, make it a crime for any person knowingly and willfully to make to any department or agency of the United States any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within its jurisdiction. Electronic submission of Sundry Notices through this system satisfies regulations requiring a

Operator Electronic Signature: CAROL ADLER
Name: CHEVRON USA INCORPORATED
Title: Sr Regulatory Affairs Coordinator
Street Address: 6301 DEAUVILLE BLVD
City: MIDLAND State: TX
Phone: (432) 687-7148
Email address: CAROLADLER@CHEVRON.COM

Field

Representative Name: Street Address: City: State: Phone: Email address:

BLM Point of Contact

BLM POC Name: Candy Vigil
BLM POC Phone: 5752345982
Disposition: Approved
Signature: Cody Layton Assistant Field Manager

Zip:

BLM POC Title: LIE

BLM POC Email Address: cvigil@blm.gov

Signed on: JUN 19, 2023 08:54 AM

Disposition Date: 06/27/2023

Received by OCD: 3/5/2024 8:32:53 AM

Form 3160-5 (June 2019)		UNITED STATI PARTMENT OF THE I EAU OF LAND MAN	NTERIOR		FORM APPROVED OMB No. 1004-0137 Expires: October 31, 2021 5. Lease Serial No.				
Do no	ot use this i	NOTICES AND REP(form for proposals a Use Form 3160-3 (A	6. If Indian, Allottee or Tribe Name						
	SUBMIT IN	TRIPLICATE - Other instru	uctions on page 2		7. If Unit of CA/Agree	ment, Name and/or No.			
1. Type of Well Oil Well	Gas V	Vell Other			8. Well Name and No.				
2. Name of Operator					9. API Well No.				
3a. Address			3b. Phone No. (include area code	e)	10. Field and Pool or Exploratory Area				
4. Location of Well (Fo	otage, Sec., T.,I	R.,M., or Survey Description,)		11. Country or Parish, State				
	12. CHE	CK THE APPROPRIATE B	OX(ES) TO INDICATE NATURI	E OF NOT	ICE, REPORT OR OTH	ER DATA			
TYPE OF SUBN	AISSION		ТҮ	PE OF AC	TION				
Notice of Intent		Acidize	Deepen Hydraulic Fracturing		luction (Start/Resume) lamation	Water Shut-Off Well Integrity			
Subsequent Rep	ort	Casing Repair Change Plans	New Construction Plug and Abandon		omplete porarily Abandon	Other			
Final Abandonm	ent Notice	Convert to Injection	Plug Back	_	er Disposal				
the proposal is to do the Bond under whi completion of the in	eepen directiona ich the work wi nvolved operation bandonment No	ally or recomplete horizontal Il be perfonned or provide th ons. If the operation results in	ly, give subsurface locations and r e Bond No. on file with BLM/BIA n a multiple completion or recomp	neasured a A. Required pletion in a	nd true vertical depths of l subsequent reports mus new interval, a Form 31	k and approximate duration thereof. If f all pertinent markers and zones. Attach t be filed within 30 days following 60-4 must be filed once testing has been the operator has detennined that the site			

14. I hereby certify that the foregoing is true and correct. Name (<i>Printed/Typed</i>)			
	Title		
Signature	Date		
THE SPACE FOR FEDE	RAL OR STATE O	OFICE USE	
Approved by			
	Title	Date	
Conditions of approval, if any, are attached. Approval of this notice does not warrant of certify that the applicant holds legal or equitable title to those rights in the subject least which would entitle the applicant to conduct operations thereon.			
Title 18 U.S.C Section 1001 and Title 43 U.S.C Section 1212, make it a crime for any any false, fictitious or fraudulent statements or representations as to any matter within		villfully to make to any department or agency of the	United States

(Instructions on page 2)

GENERAL INSTRUCTIONS

This form is designed for submitting proposals to perform certain well operations and reports of such operations when completed as indicated on Federal and Indian lands pursuant to applicable Federal law and regulations. Any necessary special instructions concerning the use of this form and the number of copies to be submitted, particularly with regard to local area or regional procedures and practices, are either shown below, will be issued by or may be obtained from the local Federal office.

SPECIFIC INSTRUCTIONS

Item 4 - Locations on Federal or Indian land should be described in accordance with Federal requirements. Consult the local Federal office for specific instructions.

Item 13: Proposals to abandon a well and subsequent reports of abandonment should include such special information as is required by the local Federal office. In addition, such proposals and reports should include reasons for the abandonment; data on any former or present productive zones or other zones with present significant fluid contents not sealed off by cement or otherwise; depths (top and bottom) and method of placement of cement plugs; mud or other material placed below, between and above plugs; amount, size, method of parting of any casing, liner or tubing pulled and the depth to the top of any tubing left in the hole; method of closing top of well and date well site conditioned for final inspection looking for approval of the abandonment. If the proposal will involve **hydraulic fracturing operations**, you must comply with 43 CFR 3162.3-3, including providing information about the protection of usable water. Operators should provide the best available information about all formations containing water and their depths. This information could include data and interpretation of resistivity logs run on nearby wells. Information may also be obtained from state or tribal regulatory agencies and from local BLM offices.

NOTICES

The privacy Act of 1974 and the regulation in 43 CFR 2.48(d) provide that you be furnished the following information in connection with information required by this application.

AUTHORITY: 30 U.S.C. 181 et seq., 351 et seq., 25 U.S.C. 396; 43 CFR 3160.

PRINCIPAL PURPOSE: The information is used to: (1) Evaluate, when appropriate, approve applications, and report completion of subsequent well operations, on a Federal or Indian lease; and (2) document for administrative use, information for the management, disposal and use of National Resource lands and resources, such as: (a) evaluating the equipment and procedures to be used during a proposed subsequent well operation and reviewing the completed well operations for compliance with the approved plan; (b) requesting and granting approval to perform those actions covered by 43 CFR 3162.3-2, 3162.3-3, and 3162.3-4; (c) reporting the beginning or resumption of production, as required by 43 CFR 3162.4-1(c)and (d) analyzing future applications to drill or modify operations in light of data obtained and methods used.

ROUTINE USES: Information from the record and/or the record will be transferred to appropriate Federal, State, local or foreign agencies, when relevant to civil, criminal or regulatory investigations or prosecutions in connection with congressional inquiries or to consumer reporting agencies to facilitate collection of debts owed the Government.

EFFECT OF NOT PROVIDING THE INFORMATION: Filing of this notice and report and disclosure of the information is mandatory for those subsequent well operations specified in 43 CFR 3162.3-2, 3162.3-3, 3162.3-4.

The Paperwork Reduction Act of 1995 requires us to inform you that:

The BLM collects this information to evaluate proposed and/or completed subsequent well operations on Federal or Indian oil and gas leases.

Response to this request is mandatory.

The BLM would like you to know that you do not have to respond to this or any other Federal agency-sponsored information collection unless it displays a currently valid OMB control number.

BURDEN HOURS STATEMENT: Public reporting burden for this form is estimated to average 8 hours per response, including the time for reviewing instructions, gathering and maintaining data, and completing and reviewing the form. Direct comments regarding the burden estimate or any other aspect of this form to U.S. Department of the Interior, Bureau of Land Management (1004-0137), Bureau Information Collection Clearance Officer (WO-630), 1849 C St., N.W., Mail Stop 401 LS, Washington, D.C. 20240

Additional Information

Location of Well

0. SHL: NENW / 340 FNL / 1990 FWL / TWSP: 25S / RANGE: 27E / SECTION: 35 / LAT: 32.093194 / LONG: -104.162633 (TVD: 0 feet, MD: 0 feet) PPP: SWSW / 100 FSL / 330 FWL / TWSP: 25S / RANGE: 27E / SECTION: 26 / LAT: 32.093899 / LONG: -104.167968 (TVD: 7821 feet, MD: 8421 feet) BHL: NWNW / 25 FNL / 330 FWL / TWSP: 25S / RANGE: 27E / SECTION: 23 / LAT: 32.122679 / LONG: -104.168459 (TVD: 7811 feet, MD: 18892 feet) District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

AMENDED REPORT

Page 6 of 9

	WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT										
	¹ API Num	ber	² Po	ol Code			³ Pool Na	me			
30-01	5-49684		3	0216		NORTH I	HAY HOLLOV	V: BONE	SPRING		
	ty Code		·	5	Property Name				6	Well Number	
33303	0			Cl	CADA UNIT				69H		
⁷ OGR	ID No.			8 (Operator Name					⁹ Elevation	
43	23			CHEV	RON U.S.A. IN	IC.			3170'		
	¹⁰ Surface Location										
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idı	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/	West line	County	
С	35	25 SOUTH	27 EAST, N.M.P.I	М.	NORTH	340'	WEST	19	90'	EDDY	
			¹¹ Bottom	Hole Loca	tion If Diff	erent From S	Surface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township	Range	Lot Idr	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/	West line	County	
D	23	25 SOUTH	27 EAST, N.M.P.M. NORTH 25' WEST 3.						0'	EDDY	
¹² Dedicated A	cres ¹³ Join	res ¹³ Joint or Infill ¹⁴ Consolidation Code ¹⁵ Order No.									
640	I	NFILL		Cicada Unit NMNM 37168X, R-22488, Defining well is Cicada Unit 70H							

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

		-					
5	-•	ΑŞ	33		С	D E	17 OPERATOR
		k 1	í N		l		CERTIFICATION
		K I	<u> </u>	Propose	ed Last		
PROPOSED BOTTOM		Ľ	52	Take	Point		I hereby certify that the information contained
HOLE LOCATION				-100' FNL,	330' FWI —		herein is true and complete to the best of my
X = 551,194.75' (NAD27 NM E)		k I	.20				knowledge and belief, and that this
Y = 408.347.98'	PPP #2	K.	. 0				
LAT. 32.122557° N (NAD27)	2654' FSL,	Ľ	,283.			1	organization either owns a working interest or
LONG. 104.167966° W	330' FWL	I I	5,2	/		VB - 1005	unleased mineral interest in the land including
X = 592,378.30' (NAD83/86 NM E)	000 1 112		≤	/	Sec. 23 =		the proposed bottom hole location or has a right
Y = 408,405.54'					000.20		
LAT. 32.122679° N (NAD83/86)		Ľ	00°32'28" 				to drill this well at this location pursuant to a
LONG. 104.168459° W			5				contract with an owner of such a mineral or
		1	ŝ	/			working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
		k I	18			VB - 0994	
			z	Proposed M	d		agreement or a compulsory pooling order
PROPOSED LAST		ľ		Point/PPP #	1		heretofore entered by the division.
TAKE POINT		1	I C)' FSL, 330' F			
X = 551,195.45' (NAD27 NM E)		k I		1 02, 330 1			\bigcap \int
Y = 408,272.98'		ĥF		IG 2	н	11	Carol Adler 6/14/2023
LAT. 32.122351° N (NAD27)			ý				Signature Date
LONG. 104.167964° W							-
X = 592,379.01' (NAD83/86 NM E)		k I		VB -			Carol Adler
Y = 408,330.53'		Ľ	•	0734			Printed Name
LAT. 32.122472° N (NAD83/86) LONG. 104.168458° W		K I	1				Printed Name
LONG. 104.108458 W							
			26				caroladler@chevron.com
		Ł.	5,187			NMNM	E-mail Address
PPP #2		K.	,		Sec. 26		
X = 551,219.58' (NAD27 NM E)		Ľ	2			107369	
Y = 405,719.04'			'≥				18 SURVEYOR
LAT. 32.115330° N (NAD27)			Ē.				
LONG. 104 167899° W		K I	°18'21'				CERTIFICATION
X = 592,403.18' (NAD83/86 NM E)		K I	l⇔ l	NMNM	VB -	0734	
Y = 405,776.55'	Proposed First	Ľ.	¹ ما	07369		1	I hereby certify that the well location
LAT. 32.115451° N (NAD83/86)	Take Point						shown on this plat was plotted from field
LONG. 104 168392° W			rz —				notes of actual surveys made by me or
	100' FSL, 330' FWL	Ľ			40'40" W		
	\mathbf{X}	K I	1	/ 1,6	90.12'		under my supervision, and that the same
PROPOSED MID		I I			м		is true and correct to the best of my
POINT/PPP #1		\geq	5	LILL	IVI	<u>N</u> 0	belief.
		P		$\overline{\mathbf{x}}$			benej.
X = 551,244.64' (NAD27 NM E) Y = 403,065.14'		┝─					03/29/2022
LAT. 32.108034° N (NAD27)		L	1990		Sec. 35		Date of Survey
LONG. 104.167831° W		L		134	360.33		Date of Survey
X = 592,428.29' (NAD83/86 NM E)				40			Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
Y = 403,122.60'		Ľ		'			5
LAT. 32.108156° N (NAD83/86)							
LONG. 104.168324° W							
							SOLAT L. LASTRY, DES
					OORDINATES		
						D	WEX CO ES
PROPOSED FIRST				TADL	E (NAD 27)		
TAKE POINT				A - Y=408374.	82, X=550864.	.48	De the MEX CONS
X = 551,362.87' (NAD27 NM E)				B - Y=408367	45, X=552190.	.27	
Y = 397,879.23'					09. X=553516.		(((23006)))
LAT. 32.093777° N (NAD27)							
LONG. 104.167475° W				D - Y=408352	.72, X=554841.	.87	
X = 592,546.61' (NAD83/86 NM E)				E - Y=408345.	35, X=556167.	.66	06/12/2023
Y = 397,936.58'				F - Y=403066.	35, X=550914.	.53	10,
LAT. 32.093899° N (NAD83/86)					.53, X=552230.		SS COM SURV
LONG. 104.167968° W							STONAL 35
					72, X=553547.		
				I - Y=403051.	60, X=554863.	.72	
CICADA UNIT NO. 69H WELL				J - Y=403046.	49, X=556180.	.10	
X = 553,020.09' (NAD27 NM E)					44, X=551035.		
Y = 397,547.41'							
LAT. 32.092858° N (NAD27)					.34, X=552369.		
LONG. 104.162125° W				M - Y=397933.	25, X=553702.	88	
X = 594,203.88' (NAD83/86 NM E)				N - Y=397838	78, X=554998.	.17	
Y = 397,604.78'				O - Y=397744.	31, X=556293.	.47	
LAT. 32.092980° N (NAD83/86)					13, X=550882.		
LONG. 104.162618° W				1 -002440.			
ELEV. +3170' (NAVD88)							X (K // /X X
							Certificate Number

T:\2021\2213566\DWG\Cicada Unit No 69H C-102 dwg

Office	State of New Mex		Form C ^P 483 ⁷
<u>District I</u> – (575) 393-6161 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> – (575) 748-1283 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 <u>District III</u> – (505) 334-6178 1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> – (505) 476-3460 1220 S. St. Feronic Dr. Sonte Fo. NM	Energy, Minerals and Natura OIL CONSERVATION I 1220 South St. Franc Santa Fe, NM 875	DIVISION tis Dr. 5. Indicate T STAT)-015-49684 ype of Lease
1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 SUNDRY NOTICES (DO NOT USE THIS FORM FOR PROPOSAL) DIFFERENT RESERVOIR. USE "APPLICATION OF THE STREEM OF THE ST	G BACK TO A	ne or Unit Agreement Name	
PROPOSALS.) 1. Type of Well: Oil Well Gas 2. Name of Operator	s Well 🗌 Other	8. Well Num 9. OGRID N	^{ber} 1H
1	SA INCORPORATED	10. Pool nam	4323
1	, HOUSTON, TX 77251		HOLLOW/BONE SPRING
Unit Letter <u>C</u> :	340feet from the _NORT		t from the <u>WEST</u> line
Section 35	1. Elevation (Show whether DR, 1	ge 27 E NMPM RKB, RT, GR, etc.)	County EDDY
	3170'		
12. Check App	ropriate Box to Indicate Na	ture of Notice, Report or Ot	her Data
TEMPORARILY ABANDON C PULL OR ALTER CASING M DOWNHOLE COMMINGLE M CLOSED-LOOP SYSTEM OTHER: 13. Describe proposed or completed	HANGE PLANS	OTHER: rtinent details, and give pertinent	dates, including estimated date
CHEVRON REQUESTS THE FOL	LOWING:		
CHANGE WELL NAME/ NUMBE	R FROM TITO 26 23 FED STA	FE COM 25 1H TO CICADA UN	NIT 69H (API# 30-015-49684)
PLEASE SEE ATTACHED REVIS	ED C-102		
Spud Date:	Rig Release Date	2:	
I hereby certify that the information abo	ve is true and complete to the bes	t of my knowledge and belief.	
SIGNATURE <i>Nicole Tay</i>	forTITLE_HSE	Regulatory Tech	_DATE_ 02/12/2024
Type or print name <u>Nicole Taylor</u> For State Use Only		nicole.taylor@chevron.com	PHONE: <u>432-687-7723</u>
APPROVED BY: Conditions of Approval (if any):	TITLE		DATE

•

Released to Imaging: 7/26/2024 5:36:02 PM

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone: (575) 393-6161 Fax: (575) 393-0720 District II 811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone: (575) 748-1283 Fax: (575) 748-9720 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 Phone: (505) 334-6178 Fax: (505) 334-6170 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3460 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals & Natural Resources Department OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Form C-102 Revised August 1, 2011 Submit one copy to appropriate District Office

AMENDED REPORT

Page 8 of 9

	WELL LOCATION AND ACREAGE DEDICATION PLAT												
¹ API Number ² Pool				Code				³ Pool Nat	me				
30-01	5-49684			302	216			NORTH H	AAY HOLLOW	: BONE	SPRING		
	ty Code		•			⁵ P	roperty Name				6 ·	Well Number	
33303	0					CIC	CADA UNIT				69Н		
⁷ OGR	ID No.					⁸ O	perator Name					⁹ Elevation	
43	23				CHI	EVR	ON U.S.A. IN	С.				3170'	
	¹⁰ Surface Location												
UL or lot no.	Section	Township		Range	Lot	Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/West line		County	
С	35	25 SOUTH	27 E	AST, N.M.P.M			NORTH	340'	WEST	199	90'	EDDY	
		•		¹¹ Bottom	Hole Lo	cat	ion If Diffe	erent From S	Surface				
UL or lot no.	Section	Township		Range	Lot	Idn	Feet from the	North/South line	Feet from the	East/V	Vest line	County	
D	23	25 SOUTH	27 E	EAST, N.M.P.M. NORTH 25' WEST 330						0'	EDDY		
¹² Dedicated A	cres ¹³ Join	nt or Infill	¹⁴ Conse	olidation Code	¹⁵ Order No.								
640		NFILL			Cicada Unit NMNM 37168X, R-22488, Defining well is Cicada Unit 70H								

No allowable will be assigned to this completion until all interests have been consolidated or a non-standard unit has been approved by the division.

5		٨Ś	33	0' B	С	D E	17 OPERATOR
		ΚĪ	\sim	Propos	1 ad Last		CERTIFICATION
		ľ '	52	Take			I hereby certify that the information contained
PROPOSED BOTTOM		k 1					herein is true and complete to the best of my
HOLE LOCATION			ř.	100' FNL,	330' FVVL -		
X = 551,194.75' (NAD27 NM E)	PPP #2	V '	.07		1		knowledge and belief, and that this
Y = 408,347.98'	2654' FSL,	K I	283.	· · ·	1		organization either owns a working interest or
LAT. 32.122557° N (NAD27) LONG. 104.167966° W	330' FWL	K	Ň			VB - 1005	unleased mineral interest in the land including
X = 592,378.30' (NAD83/86 NM E)	550 T WE		ъ́		Sec. 23 -		the proposed bottom hole location or has a right
Y = 408,405.54'		Γĭ	3				
LAT. 32 122679° N (NAD83/86)		K	00°32'28" 				to drill this well at this location pursuant to a
LONG. 104.168459° W			2	· ·	1		contract with an owner of such a mineral or
		k .	°.	· · ·	1	VB - 0994	working interest, or to a voluntary pooling
		K +		Proposed M] 	VB - 0994	agreement or a compulsory pooling order
PROPOSED LAST			z				
TAKE POINT		k .		Point/PPP #			heretofore entered by the division.
X = 551,195.45' (NAD27 NM E)		K	, (0' FSL, 330' F	WL		O A A C $(11,4)$ O O O
Y = 408,272.98'		É		G	1		Carol Adler 6/14/2023
LAT. 32.122351° N (NAD27)		÷-ċ		9		J	Signature Date
LONG. 104.167964° W		K I			1		
X = 592,379.01' (NAD83/86 NM E) Y = 408,330.53'		k		VB	1		Carol Adler
LAT. 32.122472° N (NAD83/86)		Ľ		0734			Printed Name
LONG 104 168458° W		K I			1		1 miled I vane
			26	- <u>+</u>	1		caroladler@chevron.com
		K '					
PPP #2		1	5,187		Sec. 26	NMNM	E-mail Address
X = 551,219.58' (NAD27 NM E)		k I	Ω.	·		107369	
Y = 405,719.04'		K '	≥				
LAT. 32.115330° N (NAD27)					1		SURVEIOR
LONG. 104.167899° W		k I	°18'21"		1		CERTIFICATION
X = 592,403.18' (NAD83/86 NM E)		K I	<u>8</u>	NMNM	VB -	0734	I hereby certify that the well location
Y = 405,776.55'	Proposed First		01。	107369	1	1	
LAT. 32.115451° N (NAD83/86)	Take Point	Ł	<u>z</u> _		1		shown on this plat was plotted from field
LONG. 104.168392° W	100' FSL, 330' FWL	1	~	N 78	40'40" W		notes of actual surveys made by me or
		k .			90.12'	1	under my supervision, and that the same
	\sim	K I		1,0	a	1	is true and correct to the best of my
PROPOSED MID		M		1 hours	М	N O	
POINT/PPP #1		ĸУ	714			NO	belief.
X = 551,244.64' (NAD27 NM E)		┝─					03/29/2022
Y = 403,065.14' LAT. 32.108034° N (NAD27)		L	1990		Sec. 35		Date of Survey
LONG. 104.167831° W				340	000.00		Date of Survey
X = 592,428.29' (NAD83/86 NM E)		Р					Signature and Seal of Professional Surveyor:
Y = 403,122.60'		<u> </u>					
LAT. 32.108156° N (NAD83/86)							
LONG. 104.168324° W							
							SOLAT L. LASTRY, SOLATION MEXICO
					COORDINATES	6	WEX CO ES
PROPOSED FIRST				TABL	E (NAD 27)		
TAKE POINT				A - Y=408374	.82, X=550864.	.48	W MEX CO ES
X = 551,362.87' (NAD27 NM E)				B - Y=408367	.45, X=552190.	.27	
Y = 397,879.23'				C - Y=408360	.09, X=553516.	07	((23006))
LAT. 32.093777° N (NAD27)					2.72, X=554841.		
LONG. 104.167475° W X = 592,546.61' (NAD83/86 NM E)							06/12/2023
Y = 397,936.58'					.35, X=556167.		00/12/2023
LAT. 32.093899° N (NAD83/86)					.35, X=550914.		The survey
LONG. 104.167968° W				G - Y=40306	.53, X=552230.	.93	06/12/2023
				H - Y=403056	.72, X=553547.	.34	
				I- Y=403051	.60, X=554863.	.72	
CICADA UNIT NO. 69H WELL				J - Y=403046	49, X=556180.	.10	
X = 553,020.09' (NAD27 NM E)				K - Y=397757	.44, X=551035.	.56	
Y = 397,547.41'				L - Y=39784	5.34, X=552369.	.22	
LAT. 32.092858° N (NAD27)					.25, X=553702.		
LONG. 104.162125° W					3.78, X=554998.		
X = 594,203.88' (NAD83/86 NM E) Y = 397,604.78'					.31, X=556293.		
Y = 397,604.78 LAT. 32.092980° N (NAD83/86)							/ / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /
LONG. 104.162618° W				P - 1=392448	.13, X=550882.	.93	LATTXX/ VH
ELEV. +3170' (NAVD88)							Xak Xox
							Certificate Number

T:\2021\2213566\DWG\Cicada Unit No 69H C-102 dwg

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 Phone:(575) 393-6161 Fax:(575) 393-0720 District II

811 S. First St., Artesia, NM 88210 Phone:(575) 748-1283 Fax:(575) 748-9720

District III

1000 Rio Brazos Rd., Aztec, NM 87410 Phone:(505) 334-6178 Fax:(505) 334-6170

District IV 1220 S. St Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 Phone: (505) 476-3470 Fax: (505) 476-3462

State of New Mexico Energy, Minerals and Natural Resources Oil Conservation Division 1220 S. St Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

CONDITIONS

Operator:	OGRID:
CHEVRON U S A INC	4323
	Action Number:
Midland, TX 79706	320149
	Action Type:
	[C-103] NOI Change of Plans (C-103A)
CONDITIONS	

Created By Condition Condition Date None 7/26/2024 dmcclure

CONDITIONS

Page 9 of 9

Action 320149